Eastern Oregon (8-3-3, 5-2-2) -vs- Oregon Tech (4-3-4, 3-2-3)
10/15/2022 at Klamath Falls, OR (OIT Soccer Field)

Rate: 10/15/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sggzqgfnrzcgi'l}égccer Field Eastern Oregon 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Mike Safford Oregon Tech 0 0 0
Eastern Oregon 0 Oregon Tech 0
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
GK 00 Madeline Barker 0 0 0 0 F 1 Kiah Wetzell 3 1 0 0
D 2 Megan Gustafson 0 0 0 0 D 3 Kara Morris 0 0 0 0
MF 7 Corynn Vigil 1 0 0 0 F 4 Brianna Lewis 0 0 0 0
D 8 Y Chavarria-Mondra 1 0 0 0 F 6 Sylvia Sloss 2 1 0 0
MF 16 Brooke Ford 2 0 0 0 F 8 Jissel Valencia 0 0 0 0
MF/D 17 Darby McDevitt 0 0 0 0 MF 9 Ashley Hart 1 1 0 0
F 18 Kana Mateaki 2 0 0 0 F 11 Logan Kashima 0 0 0 0
D/M 21 Baylee Shewchuk 0 0 0 0 MF 13 Maddie Miller 3 1 0 0
D 22 Mackenzie Huotari 0 0 0 0 MF 16 Kaelin Ness 0 0 0 0
D 23 Madison Hicks 0 0 0 0 D 22 Karly White 0 0 0 0
F 24 Lanaeya Botelho 0 0 0 0 GK 31 Halle Adair 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
MF 3 Brooke Snyder 3 2 0 0 D 12 Kianna Guzon 0 0 0 0
F 4 Emmy Williams 0 0 0 0 MF 14 Alexandra Trinidad 0 0 0 0
D/MF 6 Sydney Peck 1 1 0 0 MF 17 Olivia Kreiser 0 0 0 0
F/MF 14 Chloe Narolski 2 1 0 0 MF 23 Miranda Valle 0 0 0 0
MF 19 Erika Skindlov 3 1 0 0 Totals 9 4 0 0
MF/F 20 Gracie Hoover 0 0 0 0
F/MF 28 Carly Imes 1 0 0 0
MF/F 29 Lindsay Balkenbush 0 0 0 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 16 5 0 0 31 Halle Adair 90:00 0 5
Totals 0 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Madeline Barker 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern Oregon 8 16 Eastern Oregon 1 3 4
Oregon Tech 7 2 9 Oregon Tech 1 4 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Eastern Oregon 3 1 4 Eastern Oregon 4 8 12
Oregon Tech 2 3 5 Oregon Tech 3 2 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 29:36 (YELLOW), #21 Baylee Shewchuk (EOU) 41:23 (YELLOW), #22 Karly White (OIT)

Ashley Hart (OIT)

54:41 (YELLOW), #9



Time
0:00
0:00
3:05
3:16

8:00
8:48
9:13

11:25
12:32

21:21

23:37

26:54
26:54
27:14
28:31
28:50
29:28
29:32
29:36
29:49

32:49
32:49
33:28
34:20
35:56
36:03
36:03
36:03
41:23

44:07
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

45:00
45:25
48:00
48:43

52:15

54:41
55:36
57:22
57:22

Team
oIT
EOU
oIT
oIT
EOU
oIT
oIT
oIT
EOU
oIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
oIT
oIT
oIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
oIT
EOU
EOU
oIT
EOU
oIT
oIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
oIT
oIT
EOU
EOU

EOU

OIT

EOU
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
OIT
EOU
OIT
EOU

Play By Play

Play

Halle Adair at goalie for Oregon Tech.

Madeline Barker at goalie for Eastern Oregon.

Shot by Oregon Tech Sylvia Sloss, Blocked.

Corner kick by Oregon Tech Ashley Hart [3:16].

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by Oregon Tech Sylvia Sloss, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
Shot by Oregon Tech Kiah Wetzell, Hit Crossbar.

Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kiah Wetzell, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by Oregon Tech Maddie Miller, Wide Left.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Ford, Wide Left.

off defensive misplay, 1-v-1

Eastern Oregon substitution: Erika Skindlov for Mackenzie Huotari.
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by Oregon Tech Maddie Miller, Blocked.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Brooke Snyder for Madison Hicks.
Eastern Oregon substitution: Chloe Narolski for Lanaeya Botelho.
Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder [27:14].

Shot by Eastern Oregon Kana Mateaki, Blocked.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Corynn Vigil, Blocked.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Y Chavarria-Mondra, High.

Oregon Tech substitution: Olivia Kreiser for Kaelin Ness.

Yellow card on Eastern Oregon Baylee Shewchuk.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
Foul on Oregon Tech.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Emmy Williams for Brooke Ford.
Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Ashley Hart.

Shot by Oregon Tech Maddie Miller, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
Shot by Eastern Oregon Chloe Narolski, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
Shot by Eastern Oregon Erika Skindlov, Wide Right.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Sydney Peck for Corynn Vigil.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Gracie Hoover for Kana Mateaki.
Oregon Tech substitution: Kianna Guzon for Logan Kashima.

Yellow card on Oregon Tech Karly White.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder, Wide Right.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Eastern Oregon: #2 Megan Gustafson, #3 Brooke Snyder, #4 Emmy Williams, #6 Sydney Peck, #8 Y
Chavarria-Mondra, #14 Chloe Narolski, #17 Darby McDevitt, #19 Erika Skindlov, #20 Gracie Hoover, #21 Baylee
Shewchuk, #00 Madeline Barker.

For Oregon Tech: #1 Kiah Wetzell, #3 Kara Morris, #4 Brianna Lewis, #6 Sylvia Sloss, #8 Jissel Valencia, #12
Kianna Guzon, #13 Maddie Miller, #17 Olivia Kreiser, #22 Karly White, #23 Miranda Valle, #31 Halle Adair.

For Eastern Oregon: #2 Megan Gustafson, #6 Sydney Peck, #7 Corynn Vigil, #8 Y Chavarria-Mondra, #16 Brooke
Ford, #17 Darby McDevitt, #18 Kana Mateaki, #19 Erika Skindlov, #20 Gracie Hoover, #28 Carly Imes, #00 Madeline
Barker.

Corner kick by Oregon Tech Ashley Hart [45:25].

Shot by Eastern Oregon Kana Mateaki, High.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Carly Imes, Wide Left.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by Oregon Tech Ashley Hart, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Yellow card on Oregon Tech Ashley Hart.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Ford, High.

Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Ashley Hart.
Eastern Oregon substitution: Chloe Narolski for Carly Imes.



57:37
63:06
63:11

65:13
66:56
67:45
68:24
70:50
70:50
71:10

73:40
73:40

74:50
75:42
76:51

78:00
78:57

81:52
81:52
82:26
84:08
84:54
86:06
86:10
86:26
86:48
90:00

EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
OIT
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
EOU
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
0

Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Corynn Vigil [57:37].

Shot by Eastern Oregon Erika Skindlov, Blocked.

Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Corynn Vigil [63:11].

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Oregon Tech substitution: Kianna Guzon for Logan Kashima.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Chloe Narolski, Wide Right.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Sydney Peck, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
Eastern Oregon substitution: Lindsay Balkenbush for Gracie Hoover.
Eastern Oregon substitution: Emmy Williams for Kana Mateaki.
Oregon Tech substitution: Olivia Kreiser for Kianna Guzon.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Erika Skindlov, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Brooke Snyder for Erika Skindlov.
Oregon Tech substitution: Alexandra Trinidad for Kaelin Ness.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Carly Imes for Brooke Ford.

Offside against Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
Oregon Tech substitution: Logan Kashima for Kiah Wetzell.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Eastern Oregon substitution: Kana Mateaki for Emmy Williams.
Oregon Tech substitution: Kiah Wetzell for Alexandra Trinidad.
Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder [82:26].

Eastern Oregon substitution: Erika Skindlov for Sydney Peck.
Corner kick by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis [84:54].

Shot by Oregon Tech Kiah Wetzell, High.

Corner kick by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis [86:10].

Corner kick by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis [86:26].

Offside against Oregon Tech.

End of period [90:00].



