Eastern Oregon (8-3-3, 5-2-2) -vs- Oregon Tech (4-3-4, 3-2-3) 10/15/2022 at Klamath Falls, OR (OIT Soccer Field)

Date: 10/15/2022 Attendance: 120 Stadium: OIT Soccer Field

Officials: Scorer, Mike Safford

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Eastern Oregon	0	0	0
Oregon Tech	0	0	0

Eastern Oregon 0

Oregon Tech 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	<u> </u>
		Starters							Starters				
GK	00	Madeline Barker	0	0	0	0	F	1	Kiah Wetzell	3	1	0	0
D	2	Megan Gustafson	0	0	0	0	D	3	Kara Morris	0	0	0	0
MF	7	Corynn Vigil	1	0	0	0	F	4	Brianna Lewis	0	0	0	0
D	8	Y Chavarria-Mondra	1	0	0	0	F	6	Sylvia Sloss	2	1	0	0
MF	16	Brooke Ford	2	0	0	0	F	8	Jissel Valencia	0	0	0	0
MF/D	17	Darby McDevitt	0	0	0	0	MF	9	Ashley Hart	1	1	0	0
F	18	Kana Mateaki	2	0	0	0	F	11	Logan Kashima	0	0	0	0
D/M	21	Baylee Shewchuk	0	0	0	0	MF	13	Maddie Miller	3	1	0	0
D	22	Mackenzie Huotari	0	0	0	0	MF	16	Kaelin Ness	0	0	0	0
D	23	Madison Hicks	0	0	0	0	D	22	Karly White	0	0	0	0
F	24	Lanaeya Botelho	0	0	0	0	GK	31	Halle Adair	0	0	0	0
Substitutes Sub-					Substitutes								
MF	3	Brooke Snyder	3	2	0	0	D	12	Kianna Guzon	0	0	0	0
F	4	Emmy Williams	0	0	0	0	MF	14	Alexandra Trinidad	0	0	0	0
D/MF	6	Sydney Peck	1	1	0	0	MF	17	Olivia Kreiser	0	0	0	0
F/MF	14	Chloe Narolski	2	1	0	0	MF	23	Miranda Valle	0	0	0	0
MF	19	Erika Skindlov	3	1	0	0			Totals	9	4	0	0
MF/F	20	Gracie Hoover	0	0	0	0							
F/MF	28	Carly Imes	1	0	0	0					_		
MF/F	29	Lindsay Balkenbush	0	0	0	0			Minute		-	aves_	
		Totals	16	5	0	0	_31	Halle /		90:0		-	5_
								Totals			C)	5

_	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
	00	Madeline Barker	90:00	0	4
		Totals		0	4

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Eastern Oregon	8	8	16
Oregon Tech	7	2	9
Saves By Period			
Eastern Oregon	3	1	4
Oregon Tech	2	3	5

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Eastern Oregon	1	3	4
Oregon Tech	1	4	5
Fouls By Period			
Eastern Oregon	4	8	12
Oregon Tech	3	2	5

Scoring Summary

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 29:36 (YELLOW), #21 Baylee Shewchuk (EOU) 41:23 (YELLOW), #22 Karly White (OIT) 54:41 (YELLOW), #9 Ashley Hart (OIT)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	OIT	Halle Adair at goalie for Oregon Tech.
0:00	EOU	Madeline Barker at goalie for Eastern Oregon.
3:05	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Sylvia Sloss, Blocked.
3:16	OIT	Corner kick by Oregon Tech Ashley Hart [3:16].
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
8:00	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Sylvia Sloss, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
8:48	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Kiah Wetzell, Hit Crossbar.
9:13	OIT	Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kiah Wetzell, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
11:25	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Maddie Miller, Wide Left.
12:32	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Ford, Wide Left.
	EOU	off defensive misplay, 1-v-1
21:21	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Erika Skindlov for Mackenzie Huotari.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
23:37	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Maddie Miller, Blocked.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
26:54	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Brooke Snyder for Madison Hicks.
26:54	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Chloe Narolski for Lanaeya Botelho.
27:14	EOU	Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder [27:14].
28:31	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Kana Mateaki, Blocked.
28:50	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Corynn Vigil, Blocked.
29:28	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Y Chavarria-Mondra, High.
29:32	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Olivia Kreiser for Kaelin Ness.
29:36	EOU	Yellow card on Eastern Oregon Baylee Shewchuk.
29:49	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
32:49	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Emmy Williams for Brooke Ford.
32:49	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Ashley Hart.
33:28	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Maddie Miller, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
34:20	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Chloe Narolski, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
35:56	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Erika Skindlov, Wide Right.
36:03	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Sydney Peck for Corynn Vigil.
36:03	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Gracie Hoover for Kana Mateaki.
36:03	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Kianna Guzon for Logan Kashima.
41:23	OIT	Yellow card on Oregon Tech Karly White.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
44:07		Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder, Wide Right.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	EOU	For Eastern Oregon: #2 Megan Gustafson, #3 Brooke Snyder, #4 Emmy Williams, #6 Sydney Peck, #8 Y Chavarria-Mondra, #14 Chloe Narolski, #17 Darby McDevitt, #19 Erika Skindlov, #20 Gracie Hoover, #21 Baylee Shewchuk, #00 Madeline Barker.
45:00	OIT	For Oregon Tech: #1 Kiah Wetzell, #3 Kara Morris, #4 Brianna Lewis, #6 Sylvia Sloss, #8 Jissel Valencia, #12 Kianna Guzon, #13 Maddie Miller, #17 Olivia Kreiser, #22 Karly White, #23 Miranda Valle, #31 Halle Adair.
45:00	EOU	For Eastern Oregon: #2 Megan Gustafson, #6 Sydney Peck, #7 Corynn Vigil, #8 Y Chavarria-Mondra, #16 Brooke Ford, #17 Darby McDevitt, #18 Kana Mateaki, #19 Erika Skindlov, #20 Gracie Hoover, #28 Carly Imes, #00 Madeline Barker.
45:25		Corner kick by Oregon Tech Ashley Hart [45:25].
48:00	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Kana Mateaki, High.
48:43	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Carly Imes, Wide Left.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
52:15	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Ashley Hart, Save (by goalie) Madeline Barker.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
54:41	OIT	Yellow card on Oregon Tech Ashley Hart.
55:36	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Ford, High.
57:22	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Ashley Hart.
E7.22	EOU	Eastern Oragan substitution, Chlos Narolaki for Carly Imag

Eastern Oregon substitution: Chloe Narolski for Carly Imes.

57:22 EOU

57:37	EOU	Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Corynn Vigil [57:37].
63:06	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Erika Skindlov, Blocked.
63:11	EOU	Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Corynn Vigil [63:11].
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
65:13	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Kianna Guzon for Logan Kashima.
66:56	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Chloe Narolski, Wide Right.
67:45	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Sydney Peck, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
68:24	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Lindsay Balkenbush for Gracie Hoover.
70:50	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Emmy Williams for Kana Mateaki.
70:50	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Olivia Kreiser for Kianna Guzon.
71:10	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Erika Skindlov, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
73:40	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Brooke Snyder for Erika Skindlov.
73:40	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Alexandra Trinidad for Kaelin Ness.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
74:50	OIT	Offside against Oregon Tech.
75:42	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Carly Imes for Brooke Ford.
76:51	EOU	Offside against Eastern Oregon.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
78:00	EOU	Shot by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder, Save (by goalie) Halle Adair.
78:57	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Logan Kashima for Kiah Wetzell.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
81:52	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Kana Mateaki for Emmy Williams.
81:52	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Kiah Wetzell for Alexandra Trinidad.
82:26	EOU	Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Brooke Snyder [82:26].
84:08	EOU	Eastern Oregon substitution: Erika Skindlov for Sydney Peck.
84:54	OIT	Corner kick by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis [84:54].
86:06	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Kiah Wetzell, High.
86:10		Corner kick by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis [86:10].
86:26	OIT	Corner kick by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis [86:26].
86:48		Offside against Oregon Tech.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].